502984608 09/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENGT JOHANSSON	08/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOANNE HERNANDEZ	
Street Address:	1700 HAMNER AVE, SUITE 110	
City:	NORCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92860	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61835620
Application Number:	14304941

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Fchernandez@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: BENGT JOHANSSON

Address Line 1: 1700 HAMNER AVE, SUITE 110
Address Line 4: NORCO, CALIFORNIA 92860

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED C. HERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/FRED C. HERNANDEZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment 080114#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 080114#page2.tif

PATENT 502984608 REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0884

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bengt Johansson, an individual residing in Norco, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patent Applications identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Joanne Hernandez, an individual residing in Norco, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patent Applications specifically identified and listed in Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patent Applications and any Letters Patent issuing from the U.S. Patent Applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and any and all renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, and extensions thereof, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Bengt Johansson

Date:

August 01, 2014

ASSIGNEE:

Vange: Joanne Hernandez

Date:

01, 2014

REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0885

# Schedule A

## SCHEDULE A — U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
Flooring Guard for Pets	61/835,620	June 16, 2013
Flooring Guard for Pets	14/304,941	June 15, 2014

REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0886